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BRITISH OPEN SENIORS' CLAY COURT CHAMPIONSHIPS

Men's 35 singles

Year

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012

2013
2014

2015
2016
2017

Winners

J Godfrey
N Fulwood
N Fulwood
P Hand

P Hand

P Hand

A Evans

D Ahl

D Ahl

D Ahl

S Jackson
D Gudelj (CRO)
S Jackson

S Jackson

A Richardson
C Bennett

C Bennett
C Bennett

B Fulcher
B Fulcher
B Fulcher

ROLL OF HONOUR

Men's 40 singles

Runners-up | Year
R Ward 2000
M Blincow 2001
S Alger 2002
B Barnet 2003
K Tomlin 2004
K Tomlin 2005
M Furness 2006
M Furness 2007
M Furness 2008
S Jackson 2009
N Gould 2010
S Jackson 2011
D Ward 2012
T Spinks
2013

J Barnett 2014
J Barnett 2

015
D Stuk 2016
J 2017
Drummond
C Bennett 2018
H Jaques
D Ward

Winners

S Alger

S Alger

J Godfrey
C Hearn

J Godfrey

N Fulwood
N Fulwood
K Hale (CAN)
F Mackie

M Coombes
P Scullard
S Jackson

S Jackson

S Jackson
S Jackson

S Jackson

C Bennett

A Kaczmarek

K Warming (DEN)

Runners-up
R Ward

C Bloxham

C Bloxham

R Booth

G Neale

G Adams

I Tolic (CRO)
M Coombes
M Coombes

I Tolic (CRO)
M Coombes
D Gudelj (CRO)
D Ireland

M Millar (RSA)
M Hadley (NZL)
T Shadiev

P Fowler
M Ellames

T Wride



2018

D Cottier

Men's 45 singles

Year
1991
1992
1993

1994-5
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2015

2016
2017

2018

Winners

N de Grunwald
N de Grunwald
N Barker

Not played

H Hunt (USA)
R Drysdale

R Drysdale

B Langevad

P French

P French

P Siviter

R Ward

S Alger
R Booth

P Godfroid (BEL)

G Adams

S Curtis

G Payton

N Fulwood
A Hoets (SA)
M Coombes
M Rowe

M Coombes

P Van Houten

T Shadiev
T Shadiev

T Delay (SUI)

A White

Runners-up
A Bliss

R Boswell
M Barnett

B Chambers
W R Boone
P Siviter
M Dawe
M Robinson
M Dawe
P French

A
Broomhead

R Booth

M Euranius
(SWE)

R Booth

G Neale

G Neale

J Ison

S Curtis

C Hearn

B Knapp
N Howitt
P Gillespie

G Medori
(ITA)
S Jackson

P Van
Houten

P Van
Houten

Men's 50 singles

Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010

2011
2012

2013
2014
2015

2016
2017
2018

Winners

J Howarth
H Soma

J Paish

N Sweeney
N Sweeney
P Siviter

M Dawe

P French

P French

P French

G Thoroughgood
(AUS)

A Allen
P Wingrove

P Hampton (NZ)

C Hearn

M Lubas (POL)

P Wingrove

A Moracchini (FRA)
C Hearn

C Greuter

P Scullard

Runners-up

N de Grunwald
M Hepker

J Woods

R Whitehead

J Easter

J Woods

P Siviter

P Siviter

G Sundh (SWE)
A Allen

H Ufer (BRA)

V Gray
P Godfroid (BEL)

V Gray
V Gray
N Mann
G Adams
C Clarke
M Rowe
M Krebs
D Shann



Men's 55 singles

Year
1991
1992
1993

1994-5
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2015
2016
2017
2018

Winners

D W Garman

D W Garman
AJ Burgess

Not played

D P Howorth

B Todd

M Francis

A Spurling

N Barker

A Purnell

A G Purnell

R P Tutt

F Briscoe (RSA)
F Briscoe (RSA)
F Briscoe (RSA)
A Rae (AUS)

R Guedes (BRA)

G Gualand (ITA)
P French
P French
P French
P French

P-A Lindeborg
(SWE)

A Allen
G Adams)
K Gilbert

A Moracchini (FRA)

Men's 65 singles

Year
1991

Winners

D C Kerr

Runners-up
F S Field
D Horwood

D Horwood

D K Shears
M Fallon
A Spurling
H Matheson
M Hepker
M Hepker
C Ornstien
A G Purnell
R P Tutt

R P Tutt

J Woods

B Greatrex

A Stanley

G Evans
M Cornish
J Trafford
A Allen

R Howat
P French

N Mann
R Booth
A Fransson

K Gilbert

Runners-up

D G Payne

Men's 60 singles

Year
1991
1992
1993

1994-5
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2015
2016
2017
2018

Winners

J L Baxter

A F Klima

A F Klima

Not played

A F Klima

D Horwood

D K Shears

L Lombardi (ITA)
B Storr

H Nijeboer

H Nijeboer

H Nijeboer

M Francis

P Adrigan (GER)
P Adrigan (GER)
P Adrigan (GER)

J Camina-Borda
(ESP)

J Paish

J Woods

J Woods

N Sweeney
N Sweeney

R Guedes (BRA)

P French
S Cargo (N2)
P French
P French

Men's 70 singles

Year
1991

Winners
H Gibbon

Runners-up
PV A Drane
J L Baxter

A D Culloch

K G Bate

R Acker

D W Garman

A Burgess

A Burgess

R Acker

J Soma

J Soma

G Losego (ITA)
H Soma

R P Tutt

R P Tutt

P Adrigan (GER)

R P Tutt

O Rogger

J Hilton

J Hilton

J Woods

A Vaysett (FRA)

A Rae (AUS)
R Howat

E Izoldi

C Hill

Runners-up

J A Starling



1992
1993

1994-5
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001

2002

2003
2004

2005
2006

2007

2008
2009

2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
2018

D C Kerr
A H Spicer

Not played
J Draper

S Jacobson
J L Baxter
A F Klima

K F Buswell

D Garman

D W Garman

D K Shears
D K Shears

D K Shears
G Copeland

J Soma

O Marino (RSA)
V Monaco (ITA)

N Barker
M Cox
P Adrigan (Ger)

J Paish
R Tutt
N Sweeney

K Rud (DEN)

N Sweeney

J Baumgartner

A Spicer

BW
Harding

J L Baxter
R Jones
L Treen

PVA
Drane

A F Klima

K
Arichandran

D K Shears

J Lyon

DW
Garman

B Todd

R
Henderson

R
Henderson

N Church

P Adrigan
(GER)

M Hepker
A Templer

H Adama
Van
Scheltema
(Ned)

R Tutt
J Paish
R Tutt

J Hubert
(RSA)

B Martin
S Gresy

1992
1993

1994-5
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001

2002

2003
2004

2005
2006

2007

2008
2009

2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2014
2016

2017
2018

J A Starling
K G Jones

Not played

D Beattie

H A S Howard
E Crump

S Jacobson

S Jacobson
PV A Drane

K Arichandran (SRI

LANKA)
L Main (CAN)
K Sinclair (CAN)

D W Garman
D W Garman

D K Shears

D W Garman
C Hutchings

V Monaco
H Nijeboer
G Collins (Aus)

H Nijeboer

H Nijeboer

M Cox

P Kolacek (SWI)

P Kolacek
P Kolacek (SUI)

H Gibbon
P B Knight

J D McColl

G L Ward

H A S Howard
J Draper

H A S Howard

S Jacobson

PV A Drane

K Sinclair (CAN)
J Wood

K Buswell
D K Shears

D W Garman

J Wood
K Klein (GER)

C Hutchings
C Hutchins
H Nijeboer

A James

G Collins (AUS)
H Nijeboer

C Ornstien

R Tutt
M Kunzler (SUI)



(GER)

Men's 75 singles

Year
1996

1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

2011
2012

2013

2014

2015

2016
2017
2018

Men's
2011

Winners
H Gibbon

J McColl
G Paish

R Caruana
R Caruana
R Caruana
H A S Howard
H A S Howard

C Hopp (USA)

K Sinclair (CAN)
A Alle (AUS)

K Sinclair (CAN)
K F Buswell

H Crutchet (FRA)

D Garman

D Shears
D Shears

D Shears
C Hutchings
C Hutchings

H Nijeboer

H Nijeboer

H Nijeboer
85 Singles
B Coyne

(FRA)

Men's 80 singles

Runners-up | Year

N Judd

H Gibbon

H Gibbon

H Gibbon

M Brown

M Brown

R Caruana

G Rossini
(ITA)

L Lawrence
P Drane

P Drane

P Drane

J L Baxter
K Bate

K Bate

J Wood

D Horwood

S Linzbauer
(GER)

R
Henderson

R Milner

C Hitchings
R Taylor
N Church

G Grosso
(ITA)

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

2013
2014

015
2016

2017

2018

Winners

J A Starling
R Caruana
R Caruana
R Caruana

R Caruana

R Caruana

G A Clarke (IRL)
J Draper

P Drane

L Lawrence

H Crutchet (Fra)

R Barwick (AUS)
H Cruchet (FRA)
K Bate

D Shears

T McBride

K Van Nostrand
(USA)

Runners-up

D Hernaman

J A Starling

C Dekeyser (BEL)
G Ells

T Biggs

T Biggs

N Halligan (AUS)
S Jacobson

J Draper

P Drane

K Sinclair (Can)

L Lawrence
G Oates
G Oates

T McBride

P Arneberg

N Ourusoff (USA)



2012
2013

2014
2015

2016
2017
2018

G A Clarke (IRL)
G A Clarke (IRL)

A Sala (ITA)

L Lawrence

A Alle (AUS)
H Crutchet
G Oates

Women's 35 singles

Year
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Winners

A Stewart

M Bishop
L Ristic
A Michelow

No competition

K Shaw

J Louis

J Louis
I Gemmel (GER)

I Tyrrell

I Gemmel (GER)
C Caple

M Oldham

J Bingham
K Cross

K Pollard
K Pollard
A White

H Mowling
D-L Hale
I Saric (CRO)

B Coyne

D Panah-
lzadi

F Jenkins

A Alle
(AUS)

J Draper
T Baron

T Baron

Runners-up
M Bishop

L Ristic

J Caplen

S Nicholson

Y Burrage

I Wild

I Wild

J Louis

I Gemmel (GER)
| Tyrell

B Snapes

C Caple

H Mitchell
K Pollard
A Bunch
A Bunch
J Bingham
K Brown
H Mowling
H Mowling

Women's 40 singles

Year
1991-5
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Winners
Not played
S Freeman
S Freeman
S Freeman
A Stewart
A Stewart
C Power
C Power
M Bishop
C French
C French
B Snhapes

Combined
with 35s

J Louis
No event
N Topper
J Louis

M Oldham
D Rive

M Oldham

O Fery
(FRA)

Runners-up

D Gwatkin
D Gwatkin
E Krocke (NED)
D Gwatkin
B Snapes
G Brook

S Bitel

C French

H Lindfield
H Lindfield
C French

S Nicholson

J Louis

B Amos

I Tyrell

K Zaremba-Byrne
| Tyrrell

H Mitchell



Women's 45 singles

Year
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004-7

2008

2009

2010

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Winners
P Fisher

S Freeman
K Reed

S Freeman

No competition

A Stewart

A Taylor RR

L O'Halloran

L O'Halloran

L O'Halloran

S Nicholson

No competition
J Hardy (LTU)
D Rive (FRA)
M Oldham

M Oldham

Runners-up
S Freeman
D Gwatkin

J Willson

F Candy

C French

R Apsey

R Apsey

S Nicholson

A Hannah-Taylor
(CAN)

J Louis

S Morris (AUS)
J Hardy

T Catlin

2016
2017
2018

G Brown

K Quirk

F Brewester

K Quirk
H Mitchell

L Jones

Women's 50 singles

Year
1991
1992
1993
1994-5
1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012

Winners
A Barden
J Pedrette
J Walker
Not played

E Krocke
(NED)

FVM
Taylor

FVM
Taylor

FVM
Taylor

FVM
Taylor

FVM
Taylor

E Krocke
(NED)

D Hill

S Freeman
P Fisher

S Freeman
S Freeman

L Mortimer
(AUS)

C French
A Stewart
A Stewart

A Stewart

Runners-up
I Cooper

J Fox

J Pedrette

FV M Taylor

S M Hill

JV A Boothman

M J Love

E Krocke (NED)

E Krocke (NED)

D Hill

M J Love

P Fisher

D Gwatkin
S Winters
S Winters
F Candy

H Lindfield
C French
B Snapes
C French



Women's 55 singles

Year
2000
2001

2002
2003

2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011

2012

2013
2014

2015

Winners
J A Waggott
J A Waggott

S M Hill
E Krocke (NED)

D Hill
M J Love

E Krocke (NED)
P Flsher

M J Love

P Fisher

P Fisher

S Freeman

P Wire

C Smith
C French

C French

Runners-up
JV A Boothman
JV A Boothman

J A Waggott
C Lockhart

M J Love
D Hill

S Fox
D Hill
D Hill
S Freeman

S Freeman

P Fisher

S Freeman

S Freeman

H Lindfield

H Lindfield

2013
2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

R Dennis

A Hannah-
Taylor
(CAN)

L Prechtel
(NED)
L Prechtel
(NED)

o
Shaposhnik
ova

J Hunter

H Lindfield

R Dennis

J Hughes

A H-Taylor (CAN)

S Nicholson

A Hannah-Taylor
(CAN)

Women's 60 singles

Year
1991
1992

1993-5
1996

1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004

2005

2006
2007

Winners
R H Lauder

RM
Ilingworth

Not played

GIM
Thompson

J Pearce

GIM
Thompson

J Porter
J Porter
J Pearce
J Porter

FVM
Taylor

FVM
Taylor

F
MacLennan

C Lockhart

E Krocke
(NED)

Runners-up
R M Illingworth
C Smith

J Pearce

G | M Thompson

J Pearce

R M Illingworth
J Pearce

F Thomas

F J Thomas

J'V A Boothman

J Waggott

C Lockhart

S Hill

F MacLennan



2016
2017

2018

H Lindfield
L Pretchtel

C French

Women's 65 singles

Year
2002
2003

2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014

2015

2016

Winners
S Brasher
M Ackers

N Fischer (GER)

N Fischer (GER)
N Fischer (GER)
J Boothman

J Boothman

S Hill

F MacLennan

E Krocke (NED)
J Waggott

E Krocke (NED)
M Love

M Love

M Love

S Reid
C French

R Dennis

Runners-up
J Pearce
J Pedrette

G | M Thompson

J Porter

F Thomas
F Thomas
F Thomas

J Boothman

J Boothman

F MacLennan
C Lockhart
C Lockhart
S Fox

R Wilson

S Fox

2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

T Novack
(USA)

M Love
M Love
M Love
M Love
P Fisher
P Fisher
P Fisher
P Fisher
K Reed
P Wire

C Lockhart

C Lockhart
S Fox

S Fox

P Fisher

S Fox

S Freeman
V Alder

S Freeman
J Rushby
P Peal

Women's 70 singles

Year
2001
2002

2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011
2012
2013

2014

2015

Winners
R Ronn

RM
Illingworth

RM
Illingworth

R H Lauder
J Pearce

J Pearce

J Pearce

M Ackers

N Fischer
(GER)

N Fischer
F Thomas
J Boothman

F
McLennan

E Krocke
(NED)

E Krocke
(NED)

Runners-up
C Smith
B Howard

C Smith

C Smith

A Williams
G Thompson
A A'Court

G Thompson
J Porter

R Weston
J Coulter
F Thomas

J Boothman

H Orth (GER)

F MacLennan



2017 P Fisher

2018 P Fisher

Women's 75 singles

Year Winners

2006 R H Lauder
2007 R H Lauder
2008 R Hlingworth
2009 A Williams
2010 J Pearce

2011 J Pearce

2012 N Collins (Aus)
2013 N Collins (AUS)
2014 N Fischer (GER)
2015 N Fischer (GER)
2016 R Weston

2017 F Thomas

2018 F Maclennan

Women’s 85 Singles

Year Winners
2017 M Durrans
2018 M Durrans

Men's 35 doubles

Year
1997

Winners

M Appleton & J
Godfrey

M Love

M Love

Runners-up

B Howard

R IHllingworth

B Howard

B Howard

R Ilingworth
G Thompson
G Thompson
J Pearce

M Ackers

N Collins (AUS)

F Thomas
N Fischer
J Waggott

Runners-up
P McEwan
A Williams

Runners-up

M Blincow & M
Booth

2016 E Krocke
(NED)

2017 E Krocke

2018 E Krocke
(NED)

F MacLennan

C Lockhart
J Peck

Women's 80 singles

Year Winners
2012 S Critchley
2013 P Wilson
2014 M Durrans
2015 J Pearce
2016 J Pearce
2017 S Beeley
2018 J Pearce

Men's 45 doubles

Year Winners

1991 A Burgess & D

Nield

Runners-up

R Ronn

A Williams
B Howard
P McGrath
A A’Court
A A’Court
A A’Court

Runners-up

R Lucas & A
Davison



1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

N Fulwood & G
Whitecross

N Fulwood & B
Barnet

N D Mann & P
Veasey

A Ballardie & B
Barnet

M Bray & J
Godfrey

A Evans & M
Furness

M Coombes & A
Phillips

D Ahl & N
Fulwood

D Ahl & N
Fulwood

Not played

M Coombes & A
Phillips

M Coombes & L
Hardisty

M Coombes & L
Hardisty

T Bibby & C
Bennett

M Beim&C
Bennett

C Bennett & S
Jackson

D Gaterell & S
Jackson

B Fulcher &
S Jackson

C Bennett &
B Fulcher

H Jaques &

J Godfrey & T Robson

N D Mann & P
Veasey

A Ballardie & B
Barnet

S Alger & S Foster

N Basing & P Hand

A Boucher & C Hearn

G Adams & S Walter

M Coombes & A
Philips
D Ison & J Ison

Not played

D Gudelj & S Jackson

S Bramwell& J
Buckley

T Bibby & N Boys

N Goldsby & P Martin

M Bernard & B
Wheatley

D Stuk & A Williams

M Hadley (NZL) & T
Shadiev (RUS)

T Shadiev & P Siviter

J Howell &
A Lumb

M Ellames &

1992

1993

1994-5

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

M Carroll & D
Howorth

M Barnett & W
M A Carroll

Not played

B Chambers & S
Partridge

A Compton-
Dando & G
Goodale

A B Greatrex &
P Siviter

R Leslie & P
O’Leary

A B Greatrex &
P Siviter

M Dawe & P
Siviter

M Dawe & P
French

P French & P
Siviter

S Alger &R
Leslie

R Stoakes & R
Walmsley

P French & J
Trafford

Not played

P French & V
Gray

S Cargo &V
Gray

SBrett & G
Neale

N Howitt & M
Rowe

CHearn & G

R Boswell & P
Bell

A JBurgess & R
C S Boswell

G Goodale & P
Hope

R Whitehead & J
Woods

G Goodale & P
Hope

A Compton-
Dando & M Dawe

M Dawe & B
Langevad

R Leslie & P
O’Leary

A B Greatrex & P
Siviter

S Garman & R
Leslie

B Greatrex & P
Siviter

J Trafford & B
Young

P Godfroid (BEL)
& R Leslie

Not played

G Adams & A
Allen

N Mann & G
Payton

A Allen & V Gray

A lllingworth & S
Walter

L Hardisty & M



2018

P Siviter

J Pankhurst & J
Pankhurst

Men's 55 doubles

Year
1991

1992

1993

1994-5
1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

Winners
JHodges & D C
Page

J Hodges & D
Horwood

G G Holden & B
Walker

Not played
RDJust&JC
Tatum

A Davidson & G
G Holden

A Davidson & R
D Just

M F Hayes & J
Wayne

R D Ambrose &
M Carroll

M Carroll & N de
Grunwald

GClff & AG
Purnell

S Partridge & R
P Tutt

S Partridge & R
Tutt

M Hadley

M Ellames & A
Kaczmarek (POL)

Runners-up

DW Garman & F S
Field

R Knight & R Temple

M T Fallon & KF
Spurgeon

A Davidson & AR
Lucas

M T Fallon & B Todd

C Hutchings & B
Todd

M Francis & | Miller

N Church & A
Spurgeon

G Cliff & A Purnell

N Barker & D
Bradshaw

N Barker & C Minter

R Halfpenny & A
Purnell

Neale

2013 N Howitt & M
Rowe

2014 M Coombes & A
Phillips

2015 N Boys & D
Mills

2016 S Jackson &
T Shadiev

2017 T Shadiev &
P Van Houten

Men's 60 doubles

Year Winners

1991 F C Bowles & G
M Foster

1992 J L Baxter & P
Wing

1993 J L Baxter & AD
Culloch

1994-5 Not played

1996 KBate & D C
Page

1997 D Horwood & D
Townley

1998 D W Garman &
D K Shears

1999 A Davidson & R
D Just

2000 A Davidson & R
D Just

2001 R D Ambrose &
D P Howorth

2002 R D Ambrose &
D Howorth

2003 H Nijeboer & J
Tatum

2004 M Francis & |
Johnson

Rowe
N Boys & D Mills

S Bennett & A
Hutchinson

S Bennett &

A Hutchinson

M Coombes &
P Scullard

M Coombes &
L Hardisty

Runners-up

B Harding & B
Mann

AFKlima &J
Sinclair

AFKlima &J
Sinclair

R Knight & L
Treen

J Gordon & J
Hodges

M Fallon & S C
Woodley

MTFallon&SC
Woodley

C Hutchings & B
Storr

A Burgess & R
Henderson

M T Fallon & R
Milner

R D Ambrose &
D P Howorth

H Nijeboer & J
Tatum



2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

F Briscoe (RSA)
& C Minter

F Briscoe & RP
Tutt

Not played

A Stanley & N
Sweeney

B Brackstone &
P Tovey

P French & J
Trafford

M Cornish & R
Leslie

P French & J
Trafford

P French & J
Trafford

P French & J
Trafford

R Howat &
B Young

A Allen &
A Lindeborg
(SWE)

A Alexander &
S Wauter

M Gillam & N
Mann

Men's 65 doubles

Year

1991

1992

1993

Winners

AJBiggs & D G
Payne

AJBiggs & D G
Payne

B W Harding &
B Mann

S Partridge & R Tutt

R Halfpenny & W
Jessop

Not played

G Evans & B Greatrex

T Bray & D Graham

J Merrifield & G
Sundh

P French & J Trafford

CHill & T King

C Hill & T King

D Archer & A
Broomhead

C Nicholls &
R Walmsley

R Booth & R
Walmsley

M Catelli &
F Etzold

R Booth & R
Walmsley

Runners-up

DCKerr&JA
Starling

H Gibbon & R G
Smith

N Judd & J
Michelmore

2005 H Soma & J
Soma

2006 P Adrigan (GER)
& C Steele
(USA)

2007 Not played

2008 O Rogger &R P
Tutt

2009 KBland & RP
Tutt

2010 K Bland & R
Tutt

2011 J Hilton & J
Woods

2012 J Hilton & N
Sweeney

2013 B Brackstone & J
Cooper

2014 M Dawe & B
Greatrex

2015 P French &
J Trafford

2016 JCooper & T
King

2017 A Allen &
P French

2018 A Allen & B
Young

Men's 70 doubles

Year Winners

1996 D Beattie & B
Hasting

1997 H A S Howard &
G L Ward

1998 H A S Howard &
G L Ward

1999 H Barniville

(IRE) & A

M Francis & |
Johnson

H Soma & J Soma

Not played

N Barker & P
Bretherton

M Cox & O
Rogger

R Johnston & J
Spratt

B Brackstone & J
Howarth

B Brackstone & R
Whitehead

D Rawlinson & P
Tovey

B Brackstone & P
Tovey

M Dawe &
P Greatrex

S Evans &
R Short

C Hill &
A Vethakkan

CHIill & A
Vethakkan

Runners-up

M Brown & J
McColl

D Beattie & BW
Harding

AJBiggs & E
Crump

A Bennett & |
Worth



1994-5
1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Not played
PV ADrane &J
Draper

PV A Drane &J
Sinclair

PV A Drane &
Draper

KGBate & AF
Klima

K F Buswell & A
F Klima

R Levine & T
McBride

D K Shears & B
Storr

D K Shears & B
Storr

A Davidson & R
Just

K Bate & B Todd

R Ambrose & D
Howorth

Not played

N Church & M
Francis

AlJames & M
Keat

N Church & M
Francis

K Bland & R
Tutt

K Bland & D
Bradshaw

M Cox & R Tutt

M Hepker & C

H A S Howard & S
Jacobson

JL Baxter & HC
Berstein

K F Buswell & R
Jones

PV ADrane &J
Draper

PV A Drane &J
Draper

K FBuswell & AF
Klima

N Geenwood & C
Percy

A Burgess & G G
Holden

N Greenwood & S
Woodley

R Henderson & D
Shears

G Copeland & R
Henderson

Not played

R Ambrose & G
Copeland

P Friedmann & T
Rayner

P Cantone & V
Monaco

C Ornstein & A
Purnell
M Hepker & A James

K Bland & J Paish

R Johnston & J Spratt

2000
2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Biggs
No competition

PV A Drane &J
Draper

PV A Drane &J
Draper

L Main & K
Sinclair (CAN)

K Buswell & J
Wood

D Garman & K
Sinclair (CAN)

D Garman & D K
Shears

Not Played

R Levine & T D
McBride

R Henderson &
C Hutchings

R Ambrose & C
Hutchings

R Ambrose & C
Hutchins

R Ambrose & C
Hutchins

N Church & M
Francis

AlJames & M
Keat

N Church &
A James

P Clover &
C Ornstien

N Church &
R James

P Bretherton & P
Kolacek

F C Bowles & G
M Foster

J L Baxter & K
Spurgeon

K F Buswell & A
F Klima

C Hopp (USA) &
K Sinclair (CAN)

TBaron& T
Eastop

K Buswell & J
Wood

Not Played

JWood & S
Woodley

A Davidson & D
Horwood

D Shears & B
Todd

M Keat & D Trew

H Nijeboer & J
Tatum

H Nijeboer & J
Tatum

P Friedman & D
Trew

D Bradshaw &
A Purnell

N Church &
R James

P Clover &
C Ornstein

P Clover & C
Ornstein



Ornstein

2015 M Cox & R Tutt

2016 J Hilton &
N Sweeney

2017 J Hilton &
N Sweeney

2018 R Dysdale & J
Feaver

Men's 75 doubles

Year Winners

2000 AJBiggs &G L
Paish

2001 No competition

2002 H Barniville
(IRE) & A
Biggs

2003 H Barniville
(IRE) & Al
Biggs

2004 G Foster & J
Reynolds

2005 P Drane & J
Draper

2006 P Drane & J
Draper

2007 Not played

2008 P Drane & J
Draper

2009 K Buswell & J
Wood

2010 K Bate & D
Garman

2011 T McBride & D
Shears

2012 T McBride & D

W Jessop &
J Sprett

F Norby &
K Rud (DEN)

B Ganther &
P Kolacek

J Baumgartner (GER)
& H Ritter (AUT)

Runners-up
G Ells & J A Starling

M Brown & HA' S
Howard

A Bennett & K Lim

S Howard & L
Lawrence

G Foster & J Reynolds
J Baxter & S Howard
Not played

K Buswell & T Klima
P Drane & J Draper

M Cottee & V Israel

V lIsrael & J Wood

D Horwood & B

Men's 80 doubles

Year Winners

2010 P Drane & J
Draper

2011 P Drane & J
Draper
P Drane & J

2012 Draper

2013 R Barwick
(AUS) & G
Oates

2014 K Bate & V
Israel

2015 M Cottee &
G Oates

2017 T McBride &
D Shears

Runners-up

L Lawrence & D
Panah-lzadi

G Foster & D
Panah-lzadi

T Eastop & L
Lawrence

J Draper &T
Eastop

JDraper & T
Eastop

T Baron &
P Ellison

S Gould &
A McNeilage



Shears Milner
2013 D Horwood & S | T McBride & D
Woodley Shears
2014 R Henderson & T McBride & D
C Hutchings Shears
2015 T McBride & J Barnett &
D Shears L Fattal
2016 G Downes & A Davidson &
R Henderson A McNeilage
2017 R Ambrose & M Keat &
R Henderson D Trew
2018 N Ourosoff T McBride & A
(USA) & KVan | McNeilage
Nostrand (USA)
Women's 35 doubles
Year Winners Runners-up
1999 M Bishop & J (round robin)
Caplen
2000 S Boulter & L (round robin)
Ristic
2001 A Michelow & S | J Caplen & J
Nicholson Harris
2002 No competition
2003 No competition
2004 J Hart & J Louis P Britton & |
Wild
2005 J Louis & I Wild C French & J
Willson
2006 S Epsley & F N Herbert & H
Nicholson Lindfield
2007 No competition
2008 I Gemmell (GER) | N Topper & |
& J Hardy Tyrrell
2009-14 No competition

Men’s 85
Doubles
2015

2016

2017

2018

Women's 40 doubles

Year
1991-5

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004-7

2008

No competition

B Norman & F V
M Taylor

B Norman & FV
M Taylor

S Freeman & D
Gwatkin

L Desrosiers A
Stewart

C Power & J
Willson

C Power & J
Willson

C Power & J
Willson

C French & L
Ristic

No Competition

C French & A

AAlle & Round robin

D Panah lzadi

T McBride & T Baron &

D Shears G Oates

A Alle & J Draper &

L Lawrence T Eastop

T Baron & G J Draper & L

Oates Lawrence
Winners Runners-up

S Freeman & D
Gwatkin

S Freeman & D
Gwatkin

JCox & J
Willson

D Grundy & P
Wire

S Freeman & D
Gwatkin

S Freeman & D
Gwatkin

J Hughes & K
Reed

S Freeman & H
Lindfield

R Apsey & C



2015

2016

2017

2018

J Bingham &
A White

H Mowling &
C Radden

M Oldham & C
Wood

T Catlin & M
Oldham

Women's 35/40 doubles

Year

2010

2011

2012

2013
2014

Winners

M Oldham & N
Topper

JLouis & M
Oldham

L O'Halloran (Irl)
& B Snapes

No competition

S Nicholson & |
Tyrrell

Women's 50 doubles

Year

1991

1992

1993

1994-5

1996

1997

1998

Winners

B Gibbins & J
Sweeting

J Fox & J Pedrette

J Fox & J Pedrette

No competition

SMHIill &J A
Waggott

SMHIill &JA
Waggott

B Norman & F V

Round robin

K Brown &
K Quirk

2009

2010-14

J Bingham & D-L | 2015

Hale

J Bingham &
D-L Hale

Runners-up

R Apsey & C
French

B Snapes & A
Taylor

K Cross & M
Oldham

JLouis &S
Wiltshire

Runners-up

I Cooper & J
Pearce

H Cheadle & J B
Walker-Smith

C Smith & C
Hardwick-Dawe

J V A Boothman
& E Krocke

F Merz & V Van
Thiel

J V A Boothman

2016

Stewart

R Apsey & C
French

No competition

O Fery (FRA) &
S Nicholson

No competition

Women's 60 doubles

Year

1991

1992-5

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

Winners

M Marsh & E A
Williams

No competition

| Cooper & G |
M Thompson

J Pearce & C
Smith

S Hodges & J
Pearce

S Hodges & J
Porter

S Hodges & J

Christmas

B Snapes & A
Taylor

J Louis &
S Wiltshire

Runners-up

CSmith&C
Hardwick-
Dawe

P George & B
Howard

I Cooper & G |
M Thompson

M Ackers & C
Smith

J Pearce & J
Pedrette

J Pearce & J



1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

W 50

Doubles

contd

2012

2013

M Taylor

B Norman & F V
M Taylor

DHill& M
Love

DHil &FVM
Taylor

DHil &FVM
Taylor

DHil &FVM
Taylor

DHil &FVM
Taylor

D Hill & F
MacLennan

S Freeman & P
Wire

No competition

A Clarke & J
Willson

H Lindfield & P
Wire

H Lindfield & F
MacLennan

No competition

C French & A
Stewart

H Lindfield & C
Smith

& E Krocke
(NED)

JV A Boothman
& E Krocke
(NED)

JV A Boothman
& E Krocke
(NED)

J V A Boothman
& E Krocke
(NED)

J V A Boothman
& E Krocke
(NED)

P Fisher & S Fox

S Hill &J
Waggott

P Fisher & D
Gwatkin

J Boothman & E
Krocke (NED)

C Deryclere
(BEL) & L
Mortimer (AUS)

B Maitland & K
Reed

G Christmas & K
Reed

J Hughes & H
Lindfield

R Dennis & B
Snapes

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010-11

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Porter

S Hodges & J
Porter

J Coulter & FJ
Thomas

J Fisher & FJ
Thomas

S Holdsworth &
F Merz

No Competition

F Thomas & R
Weston

Not played

S Hill &J
Waggott

J Boothman& E
Krocke (NED)

No competition

P Fisher & S Fox

P Fisher & S Fox

A Brown & D
Smith

P Fisher & S Fox

A Brown &
S Freeman

J Rushby &
C Smith

P Peal & P Wire

Pedrette

I Cooper & G |
M Thompson

J Hassell & J
Pedrette

M Ackers & J
Pedrette

J Fisher & FJ
Thomas

M Ackers & J
Hassell

F Thomas & R
Weston

C Lockhart &
M Love

M Love & C
Windmill

L Geey & M
Love

S Freeman & S
winters

C Dickie &
A Hockey

P Fisher &
S Fox

C Nichols &
R Wilson

J Rushby & D
Smith



2014

2015

2016
2017

2018

Women's
Year

2011

2012-15

R Dennis & S
Webb

B Newton & S
Reid

R Apsey &
J Louis

E Bowen & H
Lindfield

50/55doubles

Winners

P Fisher & S Fox

No competition

Women's 55 doubles

Year
2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
2015

2016

2017

Winners

S Freeman & J
Rushby

No competition

D Ebbs & P Wire

A Brown & J
Timms

No competition

P French &
H Lindfield

J Gentle &
H Lindfield

R Dennis &
J Hughes

Women's 65 doubles

Year

2004

Winners

S Hodges & J
Porter

C French & P
Wire

J Hughes &
L Ristic

S Nicholson &
J Salmon

R Dennis & C
French

Runners-up

S Freeman & H
Lindfield

Runners-up
P Fisher & S Fox

S Freeman & J
Rushby

S Freeman & J
Rushby

B Maitland &
K Reed

B Newton &
S Reid

C French &
L Pretchtel

Runners-up

M Ackers & J
Pearce

Women's 60/

Year Winners

2010 SHill &1
Waggott

2011 J Boothman & E
Krocke

2012 - 15 No competition

Women's 70 doubles

Year Winners

2002 R lllingworth &
R Lauder

2003 R M lllingworth
& R H Lauder

Runners-up

R Naunton-R
Wilson

M Love & C
Windmill

Runners-up

B Howard &
Ann Williams

RRonn & C
Smith



2005

2006-11

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

P Lovell &J
Pedrette

No Competition

J Boothman & E
Krocke

C Lockhart & J
Peck

M Love & C
Windmill

D Hill & R Wilson

M Love &
C Windmill

P Fisher &
S Fox

P Fisher & S Fox

Women's | 75 doubles

Year
2011

2012

Winners

J Pearce & E
Simmons

AACourt &G
Thompson

M Ackers & J
Hassell

J Fisher & C
Lockhart

SHill &J
Waggott

P Bentham & A
Louis

C Lockhart &
J Peck

D Hill &
R Wilson

M Love &
C Windmill

M Love & C
Windmill

Runners-up

A A'Court & J
Dally

JDally & E
Fisher

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Women's
Year
2013

2014

No competition

R M Illingworth
& R H Lauder

R M Illingworth
& R H Lauder

No competition

M Ackers & J
Pearce

M Ackers & J
Porter

Hlary & M
Walkerdine

J Hassell & R
Weston

F Thomas & R
Weston

N Collins (AUS)
& J Hancy
(AUS)

J Boothman & E
Krocke (NED)

J Boothman &
E Krocke (NED)

S Hill &
J Waggott

C Lockhart &
J Peck

J Robinson & P
Sheehan

80 doubles

Winners

J Collins & P
McEwan

M Durrans & P
McGrath

RRonn & C
Smith

JPearce & G |
M Thompson

AACourt &G
IM Thompson

A Finch &J
Pearce

M Ackers & J
Porter

J Coulter & F
Thomas

M Ackers & J
Porter

F Thomas & R
Weston

F Thomas & R
Weston

SHill &
J Waggott

J Boothman &
E Krocke
(NED)

J Boothman &
E Krocke

J Boothman &
E Krocke
(NED)

Runners-up

S Critchley &
A Williams

B Howard & P
Wilson



2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

AACourt &G
Thompson

N Collins (AUS)
& N Fischer
(GER)

S Beeley &
P Birch

M Ackers &
J Hassell

F Thomas &
R Weston

F Maclennan & J
Waggott

J Dally & M
Walkerdine

M Ackers & J
Porter

N Collins (AUS)
& N Fischer
(GER)

F Thomas &
R Weston

M Ackers &
J Hassell

F Thomas & R
Weston

2015

2016

2017

2018

M Durrans &
P McGrath

A A’Court &
J Pearce

A A’Court &
J Pearce

S Beeley & J
Pearce

B Howard &
P McEwan

M Durrans &
P McGrath

M Durrans &
P McGrath

A A’Court &
M Ackers



